"~

EMANL TO: Sandra.dunfield@rrc.texas.gov

one (806)275-3261

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS Form R-1
O1L AND GAS DIVISION Page 1
Doo:mﬁma Report (Rev. 1974)
Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries
(Report in Barrels)
Operator:  Phillips 66 Month: MAY 2023
Address: P.O. Box 271 Registration No.: 10-13
Borger, Texas 79007 Refinery Name: Borger Refinery
Storage INPUT Storage
Name of Material Beginning Runs to Stills Products Fuel End of
Code of Month Receipts and/or Blends Manufactured Used Deliveries MONTH
Propane 1 258,596 0 0 117,332 0 58,515 317,413
Butane 2 347,290 0 0 130,712 730 477,272
Butane - Propane 3 | 0
Motor Gasoline 4 610,160 5,299 | 0 1,572,187 383 1,782,959 404,304
Kerosene 8 | 0 0
Home Heating Oil 6 0 0
Diesel Fuel 7 207,088 0 866,948 1,168 944,345 128,523
Other Middle Distillates 8 0 0 0 0 0
Aviation Gasoline 9 8,749 0 0 13,497 14,193 8,053
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel 10 50,282 0 208,842 198,636 60,488
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel 11 0 0 0
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 0 0 |
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 0 0 |
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 14 0 0
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use 18 0 0
Bunker C 16 0 0
Navy Special 17 0 0
Other Residual Fuels 18 0
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 1,463,261 317,195 520,475 0 0 1,259,981
Lubricants 20 0 0
Special Naphthas 21 0 0
Solvent Products 22 78,506 0 0 28,372 39,894 66,984
Miscellaneous 23 1,518,061 0 475,503 211,134 300,048 1,482,382
Crude Oil 24 3,548 2,709,298 2,709,298 3,548
~ Totals: (Barrels) 4,545,541 3,031,791 3,229,773 3,413,393 212,685 3,339,320 4,208,948
CERTIFICATE: "
| declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources SIGNATURE Arrrg, \Q P\%\\\\\
Code, that | am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by { Tames Orcutt
me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein
are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.
° ’ ° ATE Q\\ \\No >3 TITLE: FP&A Operations Team Lead
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Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries
Receipt Totals Must
Operator: Phillips 66 Month: MAY 2023 Equal Those Shown
Registration No.: 10-13 on Page 1.
Received RRC ACTUAL RECEIPTS
From Number Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels |[Code | Barrels Code | Barrels Total
MAPCO Import
Conway KS Kansas ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phillips Pipe Line Company 0
Crude Supply Division T-1 10-36 0 0 0 0 0 24 2,709,298 2,709,298
Phillips Pipe Line Company 0
Rocky Products Station 0 | 0 19 170,113 0 0 0 0 170,113
Chevron Phillips Chemical Company 0
Chemicals Division - Philtex 0 161 19 3,646 0 0 23 0 3,807
Phillips Petroleum Company 0
E&P - Great Plains Division 0 5,138 19 143,435 0 0 22 0 148,573
Phillips Pipe Line Company 0
Mextex Gathering System 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 ]
Phillips Pipe Line Company Import
Powder River Corporation Wyoming 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0
Phillips Pipe Line Company import
Albuquerque / Tucumoari New Mexico o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phillips 66 Company Import
Kansas City / St Louis Missouri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raydon - Mobeetie, TX 0
Trident - Kellerville, TX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G , |
Murex - Toluene 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phillips Pipe Line Company Import |
Denver Terminal Colorado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
General Purchases 0
El Paso Natural Gas (U41) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phillips 66 Company 0
LubbockiAmarillo/Sunray/NM 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0
0
0
9
LIOTALS 5,299 317,194 0 2,709,298 3.031,791
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Delivery Totals Must
Equal Those Shown
on Page 1.

Delivered RRC
To Number

ACTUAL DELIVERIES

Code

Barrels

Code

Barrels

Code

Barrels

Code

Barrels

Code

Barrels

Total

Celanese Corporation
Pampa TX

0

0

0

0

Phillips Pipe Line Company
Rocky Products Station

58,515

730

1,775,531

932,137

2,766,913

Phillips Pipe Line Company
Rocky Products Station

0

198,636

23

150,363

0

348,999

Phillips 66 Company
Trucks / Rail Cars

0

7,415

14,193

21,608

Phillips 66 Company
Trucks / Rait Cars

22

39,077

23

142,550

0

181,627

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company
Chemicals Division - Philtex

13

10

0

12,208

12,221

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company
Chemicals Division - Philtex

22

817

23

7,135

7,952

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company
Plastics Division - HCC

0

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company
Research, Bartlesville OK

Phillips Petroleum Company
E&P - Great Plains Division

Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company
HCC

0
Okarche

Mooreland
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Operator:  Phillips 66 Month: MAY 2023 Quantities Shown on This Page Must
Registration No.: 10-13 Equal Amount Shown on Page 1.
1 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 3 3
Capacity Code Barrels Capacity |Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrel§ Capacity |Code Barrels

1,827,118 1 317,413
1,616,131 2 477,272
2,444,711 4 404,304
603,266 4 128,523
0 8 0
111,197 9 8,053
267,652 | 10 60,488
2,180,113 19 1,259,981
259,507 22 66,984

2,299,266 23 1,482,382 |
3,548 24 3,548

11,612,509 | X 4,208,948 X X

TOTAL ALL COLUMNS




