#### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Page 1 (Rev. 1974) Form R-1

Operator: Phillips 66 Address: P.O. Box 271

Borger, Texas 79007

Corrected Report

Refinery Name: Borger Refinery Registration No.: 10-13 Month:

MAY

2023

		Storage		INPUT				Storage
Name of Material		Beginning		Runs to Stills	Products	Fuel	o-kanesaniana	End of
	Code	of Month	Receipts	and/or Blends	Manufactured	Used	Deliveries	MONTH
Propane		258,596	0	0	117.332	0	58.515	317 413
Butane	2	347,290	0	0	130.712	The state of the s	730	477 272
Butane - Propane	ω			0				
Motor Gasoline	4	610,160	5,299	0	1.572.187	383	1.782.959	404 304
Kerosene	5			0				
Home Heating Oil	6		вербоситрын моженичного инсосмор справинальности узакон узакона, одан		0			
Diesel Fuel	7	207.088		0	866.948	1 168	944 345	128 523
Other Middle Distillates	8	0		0	0	de la 1 - 1 -	0	0
Aviation Gasoline	9	8,749	0	0	13,497		14.193	8.053
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel	10	50,282		0	208,842		198,636	60,488
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel				0	0	deletente i en elepelo di tempre rego, el troj prostimen constineren operación interiorization (estas para) del	0	
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use	12			0	0			Aprilius in in the second seco
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use	13			0	0	indyljadis janoista tatajonijani, ilysis ja kiester pijas okijatajani, aktaropolijani pijas janoijanijanija sa	перавення верейня веней на предержения веней	weightenstellung eine geleichte Bestellung des gestellte gestellt der
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use	14		and the second of the comment of the second	0	0	одонува компеция реположену удуруватува адаману кандамда интерезулмандення компенсация жен	edaniska istopiska pistojene panistona pistojen pravadena bizante panistona od incestona od ince	
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use	15			0	0			and the second engineering the second second the second second second second second second second second second
Bunker C	16			0	0	ensidalnemissäytäisenlyvistavilyeninemisenlykemistävyennihätyennihätyennyselätaaa,s	аланан принципална на принципална пределения принципална принципал	dojumene epikananjumen prijeka je
Navy Special	17	generative springly distribution of control than generally surply distributions springly		0	0		ланайна антенератического орожно ученой пайдере, ча естепенной пайдере на сетепенной пайдере на сетепенной пайде	
Other Residual Fuels	18				0			
Petrochemical Feedstocks	19	1,463,261	317,195	520,475	0		0	1.259.981
Lubricants	20			0	0	en de la companya de	ай оборужаван кайта кайтын	
Special Naphthas	21	Antional des		0	0	AND PRINCIPAL PROPERTY (AND ADDRESS OF A PROPERTY OF A		uselificiji majavajadajan (nderamonaja da provinciaja populariaja andica da sancian karacian karacian karacian
Solvent Products	22	78,506	0	0	28,372		39,894	66,984
Miscellaneous	23	1,518,061		0	475,503	211,134	300,048	1,482,382
Crude Oil	24	3,548	2,709,298	2,709,298				3,548
Totals: (Barrels)	Berkenbergerann Konsenbergerann	4,545,541	3,031,791	3,229,773	3,413,393	212,685	3,339,320	4,208,948
the late care page 1 and 1 and 1 and 1								

CERTIFICATE:

are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge. me or under my supervision and direction, and that data and facts stated therein Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural Resources

EMAIL TO: Sandra.dunfield@rrc.texas.gov

SIGNATURE

119/2023

James Orcutt

TITLE: FP&A Operations Team Lead

AMDSSIDAY AMDSSIDAY CANAL LITTLE TANKS Phone (806)275-3261

### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

# Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator: Phillips 66

Month: MAY Registration No.: 10-13

2023

Receipt Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1. Form R-1 Page 2 (Rev. 1974)

3,031,791		298	2,709,298	#HOLES SERVICE	10		317,194		5,299	Animaliae transferance	TOTALS	
10	gigathicznig tath dawn with en										NAME OF THE PARTY	
0							germantinacavajneričini opaza patidoruciju:	one and a contract of the cont				
0								MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF				
0		0		0	0	19	0	0	0	0	0	Lubbock/Amarillo/Sunray/NM
											0	Phillips 66 Company
0		0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	El Paso Natural Gas (U41)
					terior-reserving and reserving				nadospinjeni danacije garacejna dijenavnji nazavnjenjenova kojejnova kojejnova.			General Purchases
0		0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Colorado	Denver Terminal
And Anderson Statement Statement Construction of Construction Cons	Yesterstranspronential	-									Import	Phillips Pipe Line Company
0	-	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Murex - Toluene
	- According to the Contract of	- Inches			- Anna Separate Continues and						0	0
0		0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Trident - Kellerville, TX
											0	Raydon - Mobeetle, TX
0		0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Missouri	Kansas City / St Louis
											Import	Phillips 66 Company
0		0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	New Mexico	Albuquerque / Tucumcari
					Parameter Anna Parameter State Control of the Parameter State						import	Phillips Pipe Line Company
0	e de la constanta de la consta	0		0	0	19	0	0	0	0	Wyoming	Powder River Corporation
											Import	Phillips Pipe Line Company
0		0		0	0	0	0	19	0	0	0	Mextex Gathering System
											0	Phillips Pipe Line Company
148,573		0		22	0	0	143,435	19	5,138	4	0	E&P - Great Plains Division
						Тең тең балап тең					0	Phillips Petroleum Company
3,807		0		23	0	0	3,646	19	161	4	0	Chemicals Division - Philtex
не оператов в под пред пред пред пред пред пред пред пре											0	Chevron Phillips Chemical Company
170,113		0		0	0	0	170,113	19	0	0	0	Rocky Products Station
en de											0	Phillips Pipe Line Company
2,709,298	***************************************	298	2,709,298	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	T-1 10-36	Crude Supply Division
											0	Phillips Pipe Line Company
0		0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Kansas	Conway KS
-							desident				Import	MAPCO
Total	e Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels Code	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Number	From
		Anderson and a service of the second	Ann seine separate mente mente mente mente mente mente de la mente			ACTUAL RECEIPTS					RRC	Received

### RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Operator: Phillips 66

Month: MAY Registration No.: 10-13

2023

Form R-1 Page 3 (Rev 1974)

Delivery Totals Must Equal Those Shown on Page 1.

TOTALS				Mooreland	Okarche	HCC Chemicals Company	E&P - Great Plains Division	Research, Bartlesville OK	Plastics Division - HCC	Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company	Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company	Chemicals Division - Philtex	Chevron Phillips Chemicals Company	Trucks / Rail Cars	Trucks / Rail Cars	Phillips 66 Company	Rocky Products Station	Phillips Pine I ine Company	Phillips Pipe Line Company	Pampa TX	ation	
				0	0	0	0	0	0	0	)		-	0	1		9			0	Code	2
58,515	Antonic participation of every participation of the second			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	,	0		0	0		0	58,515		0	parreis	3
enting a transport and				0	0	0	0	0	0	0	)	N	-	0	2		10	2		0	Code	5
199,366				0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0		0	0		198,636	730		0	barreis	PA
				0	0	0	0	0	0	22		4		22	4		23	4		0	Code	ACTUAL DELIVERIES
1,973,216				0	0	0	0	0	0	817		<u> </u>		39.077	7,415		150,363	1,775,531		0	Barreis	VERIES
				0	0	0	0	0	0	23		10		23	7		0	0		0	Code	
149,685	en erie yezer erie en en erie erie erie erie erie e	elektrisassonimisterinejaassiäjytentiviisiassonavassonuomisessassia		0	0	0	0	0	0	7,135		0	de de la familia de	142.550	0		0			0	Barrels	
				0	0	0	23	0	0	0		7	•	0	9		0	7		0	Code	freene system de destante de d
958,538				0	0	0	0	0	0	0		12,208		<b>5</b>	14,193		0	932,137		0	Barrels	
3,339,320				0	0	0	0	0	0	7,952		12,221	101,041	181 627	21,608		348.999	2,766,913		0	Total	

## RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Form R-1 Page 4

(Rev. 1974)

Operator: Phillips 66 Month: MAY 2023

														Capacity			Commercial Times on
11,612,509	ender eine Anders eine Anders eine Gebrucken der Gebrucken		3,548	2,299,266	259,507	2,180,113	267,652	111,197	0	603,266	2,444,711	1,616,131	1,827,118	de de la regele trapación de constitución de la con			00
×			24	23	22	19	10	9	8	7	4	2		Code	2		
4,208,948			3,548	1,482,382	66,984	1,259,981	60,488	8,053	0	128,523	404,304	477,272	317,413	Barrels			
														Capacity Code	1		
×			- Committee - Comm					ipone/emercia-remainining/epercare/ep					Average and every states of the control of the cont	ode	2		
														Barrels	3	Registration	かんううさず・
														Capacity		Registration No.: 10-13	MAY
×														Code	2	2020	いついい
									American de la constanta de la					Barrels	ω		
				rices deprivation representation rep	documentario managemente esperante e				nacionalista promune de variante de minimum de de variante de vari	Andreas de l'extra de la company de la compa	de de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la	esalisabeles de sessona escretario de descripción de sessona escretario de descripción de sessona de sessona d		Capacity	_	Equal Amount Shown on Page 1.	The state of the s
×														Code	2	hown on Page	This Day
														Barrels	3	i i was	a kalang